

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19268

Date sent

26/11/18

Subject

Physical Restraint

Details of enquiry

- 1) Between 1st January 2017 & 31st December 2017, how many instances of restrictive intervention/restraint were there within your Trust, broken down by:
 - a) Physical restraint
 - b) Chemical restraint
 - c) Mechanical restraint
- 2) Between 1st January 2017 & 31st December 2017, how many instances of restrictive intervention/restraint within your Trust resulted in injury to the individual being restrained, broken down by the form of restraint that was used:
 - a) Physical restraint
 - b) Chemical restraint
 - c) Mechanical restraint
- 3) Between 1st January 2017 & 31st December 2017, how many instances of restrictive intervention/restraint within your Trust resulted in the death of the individual being restrained, broken down by the form of restraint that was used:
 - a) Physical restraint
 - b) Chemical restraint
 - c) Mechanical restraint

Response Sent

- 4) Between 1st January 2017 & 31st December 2017, how many instances of restrictive intervention/restraint were there within your Trust, broken down by:
 - d) Physical restraint
2016/17: 38 instances 2017/18: 33 instances
 - e) Chemical restraint
2016/17: Zero instances 2017/18: Zero instances
 - f) Mechanical restraint
2016/17: Zero instances 2017/18: Zero instances
- 5) Between 1st January 2017 & 31st December 2017, how many instances of restrictive intervention/restraint within your Trust resulted in injury to the individual being restrained, broken down by the form of restraint that was used:

- d) Physical restraint
2016/17: 1 instance 2017/18: 1 instance
 - e) Chemical restraint
2016/17: Zero instances 2017/18: Zero instances
 - f) Mechanical restraint
2016/17: Zero instances 2017/18: Zero instances
- 6) Between 1st January 2017 & 31st December 2017, how many instances of restrictive intervention/restraint within your Trust resulted in the death of the individual being restrained, broken down by the form of restraint that was used:
- a) Physical restraint
2016/17: zero instances 2017/18: zero instances
 - b) Chemical restraint
2016/17: Zero instances 2017/18: Zero instances
 - c) Mechanical restraint
2016/17: Zero instances 2017/18: Zero instances